ARCH CAPE WATER DISTRICT

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11-03 WD TO ALLOW THE BOARD TO MODIFY EXCESS USAGE CHARGES BY RESOLUTION

ORDINANCE 2024-0917C

WHEREAS, in the interest of water conservation the Arch Cape Water District Board of Commissioners ("Board") adopted Ordinance No. 11-03 WD (October 14, 2011) to define what amount of water use would be considered "excessive" and establishing charges for such excessive use ("Excess Water Usage Fees"); and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 11-03 did not specify the manner whereby Excess Water Usage Fees could be modified; and

WHEREAS, the Board seeks to establish a process by which Excess Water Usage Fees may be modified by resolution of the Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners hereby ordains as follows:

1. Ordinance No. 11-03 is hereby amended to add the following: "Charges for excessive use of water ("Excess Water Usage Fees") may be modified by a resolution of the Board approved by majority vote at a properly called public meeting."

Adopted by the Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply District Board of Directors on September 19, 2024.

	Attest:
W.C. Campbell AAA	
Bill Campbell, Board President	Teri Fladstol, Secretary